
                        DAILY LOG          04/25/2024           

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   00:00 * 132 GLENDALE ST  EVE
  905593 * MA REG 2LFE32 19 CHEV SILVERADO WHITE

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   00:00 * 0 REVERE BEACH PW  and  SECOND ST EVE
  905698 * BUS 44962 19 THMS SAFT YELLOW BUS

*** THU 04/25/2024  OUT OF CITY CALL                                 **********
   00:00 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  905594 * OUT OF CITY CALL

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV VERBAL/WARNING                                **********
   00:10 * 0 SYCAMORE ST  and  COBURN TR EVE
  905595 * 363YA4 08 TOYT SCION UTIL GRY

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   00:12 * 88 MAIN ST  EVE
  905596 * ALL QUIET AT THIS TIME

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   00:26 * 888 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905597 * CLEAR

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   01:04 * 88 MAIN ST  EVE
  905598 * 99X

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   01:09 * 888 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905599 * DIRECTED

*** THU 04/25/2024  UNFOUNDED-POLICE SERVICE                         **********
   02:41 *  RIVERGREEN DR  EVE
  905600 * P-8 KNOCKED OVER PORTA-POTTY

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-TOWED BY POLICE                               **********
   04:08 * 708 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905601 * BUS LANE

*** THU 04/25/2024  POLICE INFORMATION                               **********
   06:32 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  905602 * REPORT OF DECEASED GOOSE IN PARKING SPOT

*** THU 04/25/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   06:34 * 12 PLYMOUTH ST  EVE
  905603 * WHITE MV BLOCKING FIRE HYDRANT

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   07:07 * 19 GARLAND ST  EVE
  905604 * 911-ELDERLY FML FEELING ANXIOUS/RAPID HEART

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   07:18 * 180 MAIN ST  Apt:        3 EVE
  905606 * 911-FML ACTIVE LABOR, WATER BROKE

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   07:23 * 264 MAIN ST  EVE
  905607 * MA REG 3ZLA47 '06 TOYT RAV4 BROWN



*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   07:26 * 0 SHIRLEY ST  and  FERRY ST EVE
  905608 * DETAIL OFFICER ONSITED MVA

*** THU 04/25/2024  POLICE-GENERAL REQ FOR                           **********
   08:11 * 39 PARLIN ST  EVE
  905609 * ASSIST WATER DEPT W/ MOVING MV

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   08:32 * 391 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905610 * MA REG 3DMS65-2011 SUBARU LEGACY SEDAN BLUE

*** THU 04/25/2024  FIRE-NOTIFIED FIRE DEPT                          **********
   08:33 * 11 ESTES ST  EVE
  905611 * RP STATES OIL LEAKING FROM MA REG 3SDG47

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   08:54 * 405 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905612 * MA REG 5EYE27 '20 HONDA HRV GRAY

*** THU 04/25/2024  FRAUD-CONF GAME/SCAM/FLSE/*                      **********
   09:09 * 19 DARTMOUTH ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  905613 * VICTIM STATES SHE GOT SCAMMED OUT OF MONEY

*** THU 04/25/2024  COMMUNITY OUTREACH OFFICER                       **********
   09:12 *  ELM ST  EVE
  905614 * AT REVERE POLICE DEPT. BHU MEETING

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   09:19 * 0 SWEETSER CR  and  MAIN ST EVE
  905615 * ONSIGHTED MINOR MVA, NO INJURIES

*** THU 04/25/2024  UNFOUNDED-POLICE SERVICE                         **********
   09:19 *  FERRY ST  EVE
  905616 * OFCR CAFARELLA REQUESTS QUEALY'S TO ASSIST A

*** THU 04/25/2024  ACO LOST/FOUND DOG                               **********
   09:29 * 0 SWAN ST  and  BUCKNAM ST EVE
  905617 * FML REPORTS SHE FOUND LOST DOG

*** THU 04/25/2024  POLICE INFORMATION                               **********
   09:47 * 100 ELM ST  EVE
  905619 * HIGH SCHOOL

*** THU 04/25/2024  THREATS-SIMPLE *                                 **********
   09:48 * 203 BROADWAY ST  Apt:        2 EVE
  905618 * 911-FML REPORTS BROTHERS EX-GF TEXTING

*** THU 04/25/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   09:50 * 34 SCHOOL ST  EVE
  905620 * FEMALE SCREAMING INSIDE BLK TOYT COROLLA

*** THU 04/25/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   09:57 * 54 OAKES ST  EVE
  905621 * ML HARASSING FML OUTSIDE SCHOOL

*** THU 04/25/2024  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   10:33 *  BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905622 * WALK AND TALK

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   11:07 * 34 GOLDEN AGE CR  EVE
  905623 * 911-FML WITH CHEAT PAINS

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ACCIDENT HIT-RUN/PROP DAM                     **********
   11:08 * 0 DERNE ST  and  PROSPECT ST EVE
  905624 * PAST HIT AND RUN, MA REG 6CZK69 22 ALFA

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   11:37 * 162 SANTILLI HW  EVE
  905625 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  ACO LOST/FOUND DOG                               **********
   11:47 * 33 SUMMER ST  EVE
  905626 * FML FOUND HUSKIE; IS HOLDING IT BY COLLAR



*** THU 04/25/2024  ASSAULT & BATTERY*                               **********
   11:52 * 12 HIGHLAND AV  EVE
  905627 * MALE WAS BURNED AND THREW WATER ON HIM

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   11:54 * 67 RICH ST  EVE
  905628 * 911-MVA-DIFFICULTY EXCHANGING

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ERRATIC OPERATION OF M/V                      **********
   11:55 * 0 CHERRY ST  and  FERRY ST EVE
  905629 * 2 MV'S RACING DOWN FERRY

*** THU 04/25/2024  THREATS-TO KILL *                                **********
   12:47 * 337 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905630 * Y-2 REPORTS WHITTIER SCHOOL INFORMED HER OF

*** THU 04/25/2024  DISTURBANCE-GENERAL                              **********
   12:56 * 893 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905631 * 911-ML INSIDE STORE CAUSING DISTURBANCE

*** THU 04/25/2024  LARCENY BY CHECK-UTTERING *                      **********
   12:57 * 34 REED AV  Apt:        2 EVE
  905632 * VICTM STATES CHECK AMT MAILED OUT WAS CHANGED AND DEPOSITED

*** THU 04/25/2024  SUSP ACTIVITY-PERSONS                            **********
   13:18 * 819 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905633 * MALE TRYING HANDLE ON BACK DOOR

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-INVESTIGATION                                 **********
   13:19 * 361 FERRY ST  EVE
  905634 * 2 MV'S MOVED ALONG

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   13:28 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  905635 * REPORT OF A MAN DOWN OUT FRONT

*** THU 04/25/2024  ANIMAL CONTROL-ALL OTHERS                        **********
   13:40 * 203 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905636 * DOG SURRENDER

*** THU 04/25/2024  DISTURBANCE-GROUP                                **********
   13:42 * 0 SYCAMORE ST  and  COBURN TR EVE
  905637 * OUT WITH A GROUP BEHIND WALGREENS

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   13:55 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  905638 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  PARKING COMP-HANDICAP                            **********
   13:58 * 0 ORIENT AV  and  BOW ST EVE
  905639 * HP VIOLATION

*** THU 04/25/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   14:00 * 11 NORWOOD ST  EVE
  905640 * MV BLOCKING IN CALLER UNABLE TO LEAVE SPOT

*** THU 04/25/2024  ANIMAL CONTROL-DOG COMPLAINT                     **********
   14:06 * 47 HIGH ST  EVE
  905641 * RP SAID DOG IS NOT OUT RIGHT NOW, SHE WAS

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   14:25 * 0 MYSTIC VIEW RD  EVE
  905642 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   14:49 * 781 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905643 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   14:49 * 410 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905644 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  LOST & FOUND                                     **********
   14:56 * 111 CHELSEA ST  EVE



  905645 * RECOVERED LOST WALLET, BRINGING TO HQ

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-OVERDOSE                                 **********
   14:58 *  FERRY ST  EVE
  905646 * 2 WAY 911-TOOK TOO MANY PILLS

*** THU 04/25/2024  WARRANT SERVICE                                  **********
   15:16 * 1760 REVERE BEACH PW  Apt:      521 EVE
  905647 * SEARCH WARRANT WITH MSP AND DEA

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   15:20 * 42 CALHOUN AV  EVE
  905648 * 2 WAY 911-FEMALE UNABLE TO AMBULATE

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   15:29 * 0 RIVERGREEN DR  EVE
  905649 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  DISTURBANCE-GROUP                                **********
   15:36 * 0 RIVERGREEN DR  EVE
  905650 * OUT WITH GROUP

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   15:37 * 960 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905651 * PEDESTIAN STRUCK

*** THU 04/25/2024  LARCENY-ALL OTHERS *                             **********
   15:42 * 967 BROADWAY ST  Apt:        1 EVE
  905652 * TRASH BARREL LOST/STOLEN

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   15:46 * 118 MAIN ST  EVE
  905653 * MVA, 1 MV ATTEMPTING TO FLEE

*** THU 04/25/2024  ANIMAL CONTROL DIRECTED                          **********
   15:56 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  905654 * CITY WIDE DIRECTED

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   16:03 * 302 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905655 * OUT WITH ME REG TBOAT (NO MATCHING)

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   16:13 * 0 LYNN ST  and  SHUTE ST EVE
  905656 * MVA INVOLVING TAXI REQUESTING UNIT

*** THU 04/25/2024  KEEP THE PEACE                                   **********
   16:16 * 45 ELM ST  EVE
  905658 * ISD INSPECTIONS

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   16:25 * 55 CENTRAL AV  EVE
  905659 * ADT, INJURIES FROM A FALL

*** THU 04/25/2024  SUSP ACTIVITY-PERSONS                            **********
   16:28 * 738 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905660 * OUT WITH 3 PARTIES

*** THU 04/25/2024  INVESTIGATION OF PERSONS                         **********
   16:38 * 315 FERRY ST  EVE
  905661 * OUT WITH A PARTY

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   17:02 * 100 ELM ST  EVE
  905662 * STUDENT PASSED OUT OUTSIDE

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   17:18 * 548 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905663 * NY R91SDN 23 MITS OUTLANDER WHITE

*** THU 04/25/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   17:20 * 0 ALPINE AV  and  GARLAND ST EVE
  905664 * 2 WAY 911-POSSIBLE UNDER 94C, HISPANIC MALE

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********



   17:20 * 1 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905665 * DIRECTED

*** THU 04/25/2024  OFFICER WALK & TALK W/ PUBLIC                    **********
   17:30 *  BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905666 * WALK AND TALK

*** THU 04/25/2024  CHECK WELL BEING                                 **********
   17:34 * 30 CHESTNUT ST  EVE
  905667 * MERZ PARTY SET OFF S.O.S WHITE GLC IN AREA

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   17:39 * 410 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905668 * DIRECTED PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   18:12 * 0 COTTAGE ST  and  PLUMER ST EVE
  905669 * SCHOOL BUS STUCK AT THE CORNER

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   18:15 * 37 WILBUR ST  EVE
  905670 * 911 85 YR OL/FML DIFF BREATHING

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   18:17 * 20 NICHOLS ST  EVE
  905671 * ALL QUIET

*** THU 04/25/2024  BOLO - PATROL BE ON LOOKOUT                      **********
   18:42 * 43 ELM ST  EVE
  905672 * MEDFORD-FIREARM SHOWN, MA REG 6AXX69 06

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV BREAK & ENTER*                                **********
   18:55 * 114 NICHOLS ST  EVE
  905674 * FLAGGED DOWN

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   19:29 * 321 FERRY ST  EVE
  905675 * DIR PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-ACCIDENT                                      **********
   19:48 * 128 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905676 * DISPUTE OVER MVA

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   19:52 * 61 VETERANS AV  EVE
  905677 * CHILD WITH A BROKEN HAND

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-MENTAL HEALTH                            **********
   20:02 *  ELM ST  EVE
  905678 * FEMALE NOT WELL, FEELING SUICIDAL

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   20:14 * 419 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905679 * MA-REG 5AWB18 20 NISS SENTRA WHT

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   20:21 * 207 RUSSELL ST  Apt:        L EVE
  905680 * 911 FML NUMBNESS FACE, BACK AND STOMACH PAIN

*** THU 04/25/2024  LARCENY-SHOPLIFTING *                            **********
   20:30 * 957 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905681 * MALE SHOPLIFTED ITEMS HISPANIC MALE

*** THU 04/25/2024  DISTURBANCE-UNWANTED GUEST                       **********
   20:45 * 103 GARLAND ST  EVE
  905682 * UNWANTED FEMALE

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   21:49 * 376 MAIN ST  EVE
  905683 * 2XNF16 13 HONDA CIVIC SEDAN GRY

*** THU 04/25/2024  LARCENY-THEFT FROM BUILDIN*                      **********
   21:54 * 16 SUMMER ST  EVE
  905684 * REPORTS FEMALE STOLE PACKAGE FR LOBBY



*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   22:21 * 888 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905685 * DIR PATROL

*** THU 04/25/2024  PARKING COMP-GENERAL                             **********
   22:30 * 70 JEFFERSON AV  EVE
  905686 * MV LEFT IN THE STREET

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   22:52 * 0 GLADSTONE ST  and  REVERE BEACH PW EVE
  905687 * 4PXE79 14 NISS PATHFI UTIL WHT

*** THU 04/25/2024  VANDALISM TO MOTOR VEHICLE*                      **********
   22:58 * 146 VINE ST  EVE
  905688 * MA-REG 58LT97 VAND, MIRROR RIPPED OFF

*** THU 04/25/2024  ALARMS-FIRE                                      **********
   23:02 * 1760 REVERE BEACH PW  EVE
  905689 * 911 SMELL OF NATURAL GAS OUTSIDE

*** THU 04/25/2024  DISTURBANCE-GROUP                                **********
   23:02 * 0 CHERRY STREET PARK ST  EVE
  905690 * RPT OF LOUD VERBAL

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   23:19 * 1 BROADWAY ST  EVE
  905691 * MA-REG 4FJE57 03 TOYT AVALON GRAY

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV VERBAL/WARNING                                **********
   23:37 * 20 EVERETT AV  EVE
  905692 * 3TPL54 10 TOYT PRIUS HATCH SEFDAN BLUE

*** THU 04/25/2024  DIRECTED PATROL                                  **********
   23:39 * 88 MAIN ST  EVE
  905693 * MUSIC AT A NORMAL LEVEL, ALL IN ORDER

*** THU 04/25/2024  ABANDONED E911 CALL                              **********
   23:40 * 21 FAIRLAWN ST  EVE
  905694 * PER MALDEN 15 METERS

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   23:41 * 0 SANTILLI CR  EVE
  905695 * WEST 3TGN66 15 HONDA ACCORD SEDAN BLK

*** THU 04/25/2024  MV-GEN TRAFFIC VIOLATION                         **********
   23:51 * 0 FLORENCE ST  and  CHELSEA ST EVE
  905696 * NH 4901692 04 ESCALADE PURPLE

*** THU 04/25/2024  MEDICAL-GENERAL                                  **********
   23:58 * 317 FERRY ST  EVE
  905697 * FM PASSED OUT IN AISLE 11


